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patient outcomes and enable the advancement of 
minimally invasive surgery.
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OPEN SURGERY DEVICES

Voyant Open Surgery Devices

Description Qty/Box Device/Shaft Length Reorder Number

Voyant Open Fusion device 6 20cm EB240

Voyant Fine Fusion device 6 19.3cm EB230

ENERGY DEVICES

LAPAROSCOPIC DEVICES

Voyant Laparoscopic Devices

Description Qty/Box Shaft 
Dimensions

Reorder 
Number

Voyant 5mm Fusion device 6 5mm x 37cm EB210

Voyant 5mm Fusion device 6 5mm x 44cm EB211

Voyant Maryland Fusion device 6 5mm x 37cm EB215

Voyant Maryland Fusion device 6 5mm x 44cm EB216

Voyant Maryland Fusion device 6 5mm x 23cm EB217

Voyant Maryland Fusion device with single-step activation 6 5mm x 37cm EB212

Voyant Maryland Fusion device with single-step activation 6 5mm x 44cm EB213

Voyant Maryland Fusion device with single-step activation 6 5mm x 23cm EB214

Note: All Voyant laparoscopic devices are indicated for both laparoscopic and open procedures.
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ENERGY DEVICES

GENERATOR AND CART

Voyant Generator and Cart

Description Qty/Box Reorder Number

Voyant electrosurgical generator 1 EA020

Voyant cart 1 EX150
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SINGLE-SITE DEVICE

REDUCED-PORT DEVICE

TRANSANAL ACCESS PLATFORMS
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TECHNOLOGY
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Please contact your Applied Medical representative for GelPort kit configurations.

GelSeal TECHNOLOGY

HAND ACCESS SYSTEM

GelPort Hand Access Laparoscopic System

Description Qty/Box Reorder Number

GelPort hand access laparoscopic system
(1) GelSeal cap
(1) Alexis O wound protector-retractor
(1) Sterile lubricant

1 C8XX2
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Please contact your Applied Medical representative for GelPOINT kit configurations.

GelSeal TECHNOLOGY

SINGLE-SITE DEVICE

GelPOINT Advanced Access Platform

Description Qty/Box Reorder Number

GelPOINT advanced access platform 
(1) GelSeal cap
(1) Alexis O wound protector-retractor
(3) 10mm sleeves
(1) 12mm sleeve
(1) Obturator for sleeves
(1) Instrument shield

1 CNGL2
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GelSeal TECHNOLOGY

REDUCED-PORT DEVICE

Please contact your Applied Medical representative for GelPOINT Mini kit configurations.

GelPOINT Mini Advanced Access Platform

Description Qty/Box Reorder Number

GelPOINT Mini advanced access platform 
(1) GelSeal cap
(1) Alexis O wound protector-retractor
(3) 10mm sleeves
(1) 12mm sleeve
(1) Obturator for sleeves

1 CNGL3



4cm access channel
(included in unit CNB10)

5.5cm access channel
(included in unit CNB11)

9cm access channel
(included in unit CNB12)
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GelSeal TECHNOLOGY

TRANSANAL ACCESS PLATFORMS

GelPOINT Path Transanal Access Platforms 

Description Qty/Box Reorder Number

GelPOINT Path transanal access platform 
(1) GelSeal cap
(1) 4cm access channel with introducer
(3) 10mm sleeves
(1) 10mm insufflation stabilization bag (ISB) sleeve
(1) Obturator for sleeves
(1) Insufflation stabilization bag (ISB)

1 CNB10

GelPOINT Path transanal access platform  
(1) GelSeal cap
(1) 5.5cm access channel with introducer
(3) 10mm sleeves
(1) 10mm insufflation stabilization bag (ISB) sleeve
(1) Obturator for sleeves
(1) Insufflation stabilization bag (ISB)

1 CNB11

GelPOINT Path transanal access platform 
(1) GelSeal cap
(1) 9cm access channel with introducer
(3) 10mm sleeves
(1) 10mm insufflation stabilization bag (ISB) sleeve
(1) Obturator for sleeves
(1) Insufflation stabilization bag (ISB)

1 CNB12

Note: Each GelPOINT Path platform comes with an access channel in one of three available sizes.
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GelSeal TECHNOLOGY

TRANSANAL ACCESS PLATFORMS

GelPOINT Path Transanal Procedural Pack 
with Epix Electrosurgical L-Hook with Smoke Evacuation

Description Qty/Box Reorder Number

GelPOINT Path transanal procedural pack  
with Epix electrosurgical L-hook with smoke evacuation 

(1) GelPOINT Path transanal access platform, CNB11
(1) Epix electrosurgical probe with smoke evacuation, angled 

L-hook tip, CW002

1 TA211



Optional instrument shield
(not included in model C2A17)

Introducer for models 
C2A15 and C2A17

Introducer for models 
C2A11 and C2A12
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GelSeal TECHNOLOGY

TRANSVAGINAL ACCESS PLATFORMS 

GelPOINT V-Path Transvaginal Access Platforms

Description
Alexis O 
Retractor 
Inner Ring Size

Qty/
Box

Reorder 
Number

GelPOINT V-Path transvaginal access platform
(1) GelSeal cap
(1) Alexis O retractor
(3) 10mm sleeves
(1) 12mm sleeve
(1) Obturator for sleeves
(1) Instrument shield
(1) Introducer for the Alexis O retractor

11cm 1 C2A11

GelPOINT V-Path transvaginal access platform
(1) GelSeal cap
(1) Alexis O retractor
(3) 10mm sleeves
(1) 12mm sleeve
(1) Obturator for sleeves
(1) Instrument shield
(1) Introducer for the Alexis O retractor

9.5cm 1 C2A12

GelPOINT V-Path transvaginal access platform
(1) GelSeal cap
(1) Alexis O retractor
(3) 10mm sleeves
(1) 12mm sleeve
(1) Obturator for sleeves
(1) Instrument shield
(1) Introducer for the Alexis O retractor

7cm 1 C2A15

GelPOINT V-Path transvaginal access platform
(1) GelSeal cap
(1) Alexis O retractor
(3) 10mm sleeves
(1) 12mm sleeve
(1) Obturator for sleeves
(1) Introducer for the Alexis O retractor

7cm 1 C2A17





ABDOMINAL ACCESS SYSTEMS

DISSECTING BALLOON ACCESS SYSTEMS 

LAPAROSCOPIC INSTRUMENTATION

SUCTION-IRRIGATION SYSTEM

RETRIEVAL SYSTEMS

ANCILLARY DEVICES

LAPAROSCOPIC 
SYSTEMS AND 
DEVICES
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LAPAROSCOPIC SYSTEMS AND DEVICES

ABDOMINAL ACCESS SYSTEMS

Kii Fios First Entry Access Systems

Description Qty/Box Advanced Fixation 
Reorder Number

Z-Thread 
Reorder Number

5 x 75mm Kii Fios first entry access system 6 CFF05 N/A

5 x 100mm Kii Fios first entry access 
system

6 CFF03 CTF03

5 x 100mm Kii Fios first entry access 
system, handled

6 CFF04 CTF04

5 x 150mm Kii Fios first entry access 
system

6 CFF01 CTF01

11 x 100mm Kii Fios first entry access 
system

6 CFF33 CTF33

11 x 100mm Kii Fios first entry access 
system, handled

6 CFF34 CTF34

12 x 75mm Kii Fios first entry access 
system

6 CFF75 N/A

12 x 100mm Kii Fios first entry access 
system

6 CFF73 CTF73

12 x 100mm Kii Fios first entry access 
system, handled

6 CFF74 CTF74

12 x 150mm Kii Fios first entry access 
system

6 CFF71 CTF71
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LAPAROSCOPIC SYSTEMS AND DEVICES

ABDOMINAL ACCESS SYSTEMS

Kii Fios First Entry Access System Dual Packs

Description Qty/Box Advanced Fixation 
Reorder Number

Z-Thread 
Reorder Number

5 x 75mm Kii Fios first entry access system 
dual pack

(2) Kii sleeves
(1) Kii Fios obturator

10 CFF14 N/A

5 x 100mm Kii Fios first entry access 
system dual pack

(2) Kii sleeves
(1) Kii Fios obturator

10 CFF12 CTF12

5 x 150mm Kii Fios first entry access 
system dual pack

(2) Kii sleeves
(1) Kii Fios obturator

10 CFF10 N/A

11 x 100mm Kii Fios first entry access 
system dual pack

(2) Kii sleeves
(1) Kii Fios obturator

10 N/A CTF35

12 x 100mm Kii Fios first entry access 
system dual pack

(2) Kii sleeves
(1) Kii Fios obturator

10 N/A CTF75
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LAPAROSCOPIC SYSTEMS AND DEVICES

ABDOMINAL ACCESS SYSTEMS

Kii Balloon Blunt-Tip Access Systems

Description Qty/Box Reorder Number

5 x 100mm Kii balloon blunt-tip access system 6 C0Q20

12 x 100mm Kii balloon blunt-tip access system 6 C0R47

12 x 130mm Kii balloon blunt-tip access system 6 C0R50
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LAPAROSCOPIC SYSTEMS AND DEVICES

ABDOMINAL ACCESS SYSTEMS

Kii Optical Access Systems

Description Qty/Box Advanced Fixation 
Reorder Number

Z-Thread 
Reorder Number

5 x 55mm Kii optical access system 6 N/A CTR05

5 x 100mm Kii optical access system 6 CFR03 CTR03

5 x 150mm Kii optical access system 6 CFR01 CTR01

8 x 100mm Kii optical access system 6 N/A C0Q19

11 x 100mm Kii optical access system 6 CFR33 CTR33

11 x 100mm Kii optical access system, 
handled

6 N/A CTR34

12 x 60mm Kii optical access system 6 N/A C0R83

12 x 100mm Kii optical access system 6 CFR73 CTR73

12 x 100mm Kii optical access system, 
handled

6 CFR74 CTR74

12 x 150mm Kii optical access system 6 CFR71 CTR71

12 x 150mm Kii optical access system, 
handled

6 N/A CTR72

15 x 100mm Kii optical access system 6 N/A C0R37

15 x 150mm Kii optical access system 6 CFR39 C0R39
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LAPAROSCOPIC SYSTEMS AND DEVICES

ABDOMINAL ACCESS SYSTEMS

Kii Optical Access System Dual Packs

Description Qty/Box Advanced Fixation 
Reorder Number

Z-Thread 
Reorder Number

5 x 55mm Kii optical access system dual 
pack

(2) Kii sleeves
(1) Kii optical separator obturator

10 N/A CTR14

5 x 100mm Kii optical access system dual 
pack

(2) Kii sleeves
(1) Kii optical separator obturator

10 CFR12 CTR12

5 x 150mm Kii optical access system dual 
pack

(2) Kii sleeves
(1) Kii optical separator obturator

10 CFR10 CTR10
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LAPAROSCOPIC SYSTEMS AND DEVICES

ABDOMINAL ACCESS SYSTEMS

Kii Shielded Bladed Access Systems

Description Qty/Box Advanced Fixation 
Reorder Number

Z-Thread 
Reorder Number

5 x 55mm Kii shielded bladed access 
system

6 N/A CTB05

5 x 100mm Kii shielded bladed access 
system

6 CFB03 CTB03

5 x 150mm Kii shielded bladed access 
system

6 CFB01 CTB01

8 x 100mm Kii shielded bladed access 
system

6 N/A C0Q61

11 x 100mm Kii shielded bladed access 
system

6 CFB33 CTB33

12 x 100mm Kii shielded bladed access 
system

6 CFB73 CTB73

12 x 150mm Kii shielded bladed access 
system

6 CFB71 CTB71
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LAPAROSCOPIC SYSTEMS AND DEVICES

ABDOMINAL ACCESS SYSTEMS

Kii Shielded Bladed Access System Dual Packs

Description Qty/Box Advanced Fixation 
Reorder Number

Z-Thread 
Reorder Number

5 x 55mm Kii shielded bladed access 
system dual pack

(2) Kii sleeves
(1) Kii shielded bladed obturator

10 N/A CTB14

5 x 100mm Kii shielded bladed access 
system dual pack

(2) Kii sleeves
(1) Kii shielded bladed obturator

10 CFB12 CTB12

5 x 150mm Kii shielded bladed access 
system dual pack

(2) Kii sleeves
(1) Kii shielded bladed obturator

10 N/A CTB10

12 x 100mm Kii shielded bladed access 
system dual pack

(2) Kii sleeves
(1) Kii shielded bladed obturator

10 N/A CTB75
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LAPAROSCOPIC SYSTEMS AND DEVICES

ABDOMINAL ACCESS SYSTEMS

Kii Sleeves

Description Qty/Box Advanced Fixation 
Reorder Number

Z-Thread 
Reorder Number

5 x 55mm Kii sleeve 12 N/A CTS03

5 x 75mm Kii sleevea 12 CFS03 N/A

5 x 100mm Kii sleeve 12 CFS02 CTS02

5 x 150mm Kii sleeve 12 CFS01 CTS01

11 x 100mm Kii sleeve 12 CFS12 CTS12

12 x 100mm Kii sleeve 12 CFS22 CTS22

12 x 150mm Kii sleeve 12 CFS21 CTS21

a For use with the Kii Fios obturator, 5 x 75mm.
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LAPAROSCOPIC SYSTEMS AND DEVICES

ABDOMINAL ACCESS SYSTEMS

Kii Low-Profile Optical Access Systems

Description Qty/Box Reorder Number

5 x 55mm Kii low-profile optical access system 6 CTR21

5 x 100mm Kii low-profile optical access system 6 CTR22

Kii Low-Profile Bladed Access Systems

Description Qty/Box Reorder Number

5 x 55mm Kii low-profile bladed access system 6 CTB21

5 x 100mm Kii low-profile bladed access system 6 CTB22
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LAPAROSCOPIC SYSTEMS AND DEVICES

ABDOMINAL ACCESS SYSTEMS

Kii Low-Profile Optical Access System Dual Packs

Description Qty/Box Reorder Number

5 x 55mm Kii low-profile optical access system dual pack
(2) Kii low-profile sleeves
(1) Kii low-profile optical separator obturator

10 CTR23

5 x 100mm Kii low-profile optical access system dual pack
(2) Kii low-profile sleeves
(1) Kii low-profile optical separator obturator

10 CTR24

Kii Low-Profile Bladed Access System Dual Packs

Description Qty/Box Reorder Number

5 x 55mm Kii low-profile bladed access system dual pack
(2) Kii low-profile sleeves
(1) Kii low-profile bladed obturator

10 CTB23

5 x 100mm Kii low-profile bladed access system dual pack
(2) Kii low-profile sleeves
(1) Kii low-profile bladed obturator

10 CTB24

Kii Low-Profile Sleeves

Description Qty/Box Reorder Number

5 x 55mm Kii low-profile sleevea 12 CTS28

5 x 100mm Kii low-profile sleevea 12 CTS29

a Compatible only with Kii low-profile obturators.
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LAPAROSCOPIC SYSTEMS AND DEVICES

DISSECTING BALLOON 
ACCESS SYSTEMS 

Kii Dissecting Balloon Access Systems, Oval

Description Qty/Box Reorder No.

Kii dissecting balloon access system, oval 3 C0H11

Kii dissecting balloon access system, oval
(1) Kii dissecting balloon access system, oval, C0H11
(1) Kii balloon blunt-tip access system, 12 x 100mm, C0R47
(1) Kii optical access system dual pack, Advanced Fixation, 

5 x 100mm, CFR12

3 C0K11

Kii dissecting balloon access system, oval
(1) Kii dissecting balloon access system, oval, C0H11
(1) Kii balloon blunt-tip access system, 12 x 100mm, C0R47
(1) Kii low-profile optical access system dual pack, 5 x 100mm, 

CTR24

3 C0K13

Kii dissecting balloon access system, oval
(1) Kii dissecting balloon access system, oval, C0H11
(1) Kii balloon blunt-tip access system, 12 x 100mm, C0R47
(1) Kii low-profile optical access system dual pack,  

5 x 55mm, CTR23

3 C0K15

Kii dissecting balloon access system, oval
(1) Kii dissecting balloon access system, oval, C0H11
(1) Kii balloon blunt-tip access system, 12 x 100mm, C0R47
(1) Kii Fios first entry access system dual pack, Advanced 

Fixation, 5 x 75mm, CFF14

3 C0K17
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LAPAROSCOPIC SYSTEMS AND DEVICES

DISSECTING BALLOON  
ACCESS SYSTEMS 

Kii Dissecting Balloon Access Systems, Round

Description Qty/Box Reorder No.

Kii dissecting balloon access system, round 3 C0H12

Kii dissecting balloon access system, round
(1) Kii dissecting balloon access system, round, C0H12
(1) Kii balloon blunt-tip access system, 12 x 100mm, C0R47
(1) Kii optical access system dual pack, Advanced Fixation, 

5 x 100mm, CFR12

3 C0K12

Kii dissecting balloon access system, round
(1) Kii dissecting balloon access system, round, C0H12
(1) Kii balloon blunt-tip access system, 12 x 100mm, C0R47
(1) Kii low-profile optical access system dual pack, 

5 x 100mm, CTR24

3 C0K14

Kii dissecting balloon access system, round
(1) Kii dissecting balloon access system, round, C0H12
(1) Kii balloon blunt-tip access system, 12 x 100mm, C0R47
(1) Kii low-profile optical access system dual pack, 5 x 55mm, 

CTR23

3 C0K16

Kii dissecting balloon access system, round
(1) Kii dissecting balloon access system, round, C0H12
(1) Kii balloon blunt-tip access system, 12 x 100mm, C0R47
(1) Kii Fios first entry access system dual pack, Advanced 

Fixation, 5 x 75mm, CFF14

3 C0K18



True M/L clip
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LAPAROSCOPIC SYSTEMS AND DEVICES

LAPAROSCOPIC INSTRUMENTATION

Epix Laparoscopic Clip Appliers

Description Qty/Box Clip Size Port Size Reorder 
Number

Epix universal clip applier 3 M/L 5mma CA500

Epix 10mm clip applier 3 M/L 10mmb CA700

Note: All Epix clip appliers deliver 20 M/L TiGold clips.

a Model CA500 is compatible with Applied Medical Kii 5mm trocars and larger trocars.
b Model CA700 is compatible with all 10mm and larger trocars.



Spatula tip L-hook tip Needle tip 
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LAPAROSCOPIC SYSTEMS AND DEVICES

LAPAROSCOPIC INSTRUMENTATION

Epix Electrosurgical Probes with Smoke Evacuation

Description Qty/Box Overall Length Reorder Number

Probe with angled spatula tip 1 5mm x 42cma CW001

Probe with angled L-hook tip 1 5mm x 42cma CW002

Probe with angled needle tip 1 5mm x 42cma CW003

Probe with straight spatula tip 1 5mm x 42cmb CW004

Probe with straight L-hook tip 1 5mm x 42cmb CW005

Probe with straight needle tip 1 5mm x 42cmb CW006

a	Compatible with Applied Medical GelPOINT sleeves and Applied Medical Kii 12 x 60–100mm and 15 x 100–150mm trocars.
b	Compatible with Applied Medical GelPOINT sleeves and Applied Medical Kii 5mm trocars (if using non-Kii trocars, a larger port size will 

be needed).



Disposable laparoscopic graspers
Epix

Reposable laparoscopic graspers
Direct Drive
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Disposable Laparoscopic Instruments

Epix Laparoscopic Scissors

Description Qty/Box Overall Length Reorder Number

Epix laparoscopic scissors 10 5 x 35cm CB030

10 5 x 45cm CB040

Epix Laparoscopic Dissector

Description Qty/Box Overall Length Reorder Number

Epix laparoscopic dissector 10 5 x 35cm CY010

Epix Laparoscopic Graspers

Description Qty/Box Overall Length Reorder Number

Epix latis laparoscopic graspers 10 5 x 35cm C4130

10 5 x 45cm C4140

Reposable Laparoscopic Instruments

Direct Drive Laparoscopic Graspers

Description Qty/Box Overall Length Reorder Number

Direct Drive latis disposable grasper cartridges 10 5 x 38cm C4120

10 5 x 45cm C4121

Direct Drive reusable grasper handle 1 C5223

LAPAROSCOPIC SYSTEMS AND DEVICES

LAPAROSCOPIC INSTRUMENTATION
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LAPAROSCOPIC SYSTEMS AND DEVICES

SUCTION-IRRIGATION SYSTEM

Epix Disposable Tubing Sets

Description Qty/Box Diameter Working 
Length

Reorder 
Number

Probe and valve with dual-bag tubing 12 5mm 33cm C6001

Valve only with dual-bag tubing 12 N/A N/A C6003

Epix Reusable Probe Attachments

Description Qty/Box Diameter Working 
Length

Reorder 
Number

Probe attachments with irrigation holes 1 5mm 33cm C7202

1 5mm 45cm C7211

1 10mm 33cm C7204
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LAPAROSCOPIC SYSTEMS AND DEVICES

RETRIEVAL SYSTEMS

Inzii Retrieval Systems

Description Qty/Box Port Size Volume Reorder 
Number

Inzii universal retrieval system 10 5mma 180mL CD003

Inzii 10mm retrieval system 10 10mm 225mL CD001

Inzii ripstop redeployable retrieval system 5 11mm 265mL CD005

Inzii 12/15mm retrieval system 5 12mm 1,600mL CD004

a Compatible with Kii 5mm trocars and larger trocars.
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LAPAROSCOPIC SYSTEMS AND DEVICES

ANCILLARY DEVICES

Applied Scope Warmer

Description Qty/Box Reorder Number

Disposable scope-warmer seal 20 C3101

Reusable scope-warmer canistera 1 C3001

Reusable scope-warmer basea 1 C3002

a Nonsterile.

Applied Insufflation Needles

Description Qty/Box Reorder Number

Applied insufflation needle, 13 gauge, 120mm, disposable 20 C2201

Applied insufflation needle, 13 gauge, 150mm, disposable 20 C2202
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LAPAROSCOPIC SYSTEMS AND DEVICES

ANCILLARY DEVICES

AeroStat Cholangiography Catheter

Description Qty/Box Reorder Number

AeroStat cholangiography catheter, 3F tip, with 
percutaneous introducer, 6–20F retention cone, disposable

5 C1002





WOUND PROTECTOR-RETRACTORS

CESAREAN SECTION RETRACTORS

ORTHOPAEDIC PROTECTORS

TISSUE EXTRACTION SYSTEMS

Alexis
PROTECTORS  
AND SYSTEMS
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Alexis PROTECTORS AND SYSTEMS

WOUND PROTECTOR-RETRACTORS

Alexis O Wound Protector-Retractors
Featuring a rigid outer ring

Description Qty/Box Incision 
Range

Sheath 
Length

Reorder 
Number

Smalla 5 2.5–6cm 18cm C8401

Medium 5 5–9cm 18cm C8402

Large 5 9–14cm 25cm C8403

Extra large 5 11–17cm 34cm C8404

Extra extra large 5 17–25cm 36cm C8405

Extra extra extra large 3 25–32cm 39cm C8406

a Model includes a tether to facilitate device removal.
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Alexis PROTECTORS AND SYSTEMS

WOUND PROTECTOR-RETRACTORS

Alexis Wound Protector-Retractors
Featuring a flexible outer ring

Description Qty/Box Incision 
Range

Sheath 
Length

Reorder 
Number

Extra extra smalla 5 1–3cm 20cm C8313

Extra extra small, shorta 5 1–3cm 11cm C8323

Extra smalla 5 2–4cm 19cm C8312

Extra small, shorta 5 2–4cm 13cm C8322

Smalla 5 2.5–6cm 18cm C8301

Medium 5 5–9cm 18cm C8302

Large 5 9–14cm 25cm C8303

Extra large 5 11–17cm 34cm C8304

a Model includes a tether to facilitate device removal.
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Alexis PROTECTORS AND SYSTEMS

WOUND PROTECTOR-RETRACTORS

Alexis Laparoscopic Systems
Featuring a laparoscopic cap

Description Qty/Box Incision 
Range

Sheath 
Length

Reorder 
Number

Alexis laparoscopic system
(1) Alexis laparoscopic cap, small
(1) Alexis O wound protector-retractor, small 

6 2.5–6cm 18cm C8501a

Alexis laparoscopic system
(1) Alexis laparoscopic cap, medium
(1) Alexis O wound protector-retractor, medium 

6 5–9cm 18cm C8502

a Model includes a tether to facilitate device removal.
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Alexis PROTECTORS AND SYSTEMS

CESAREAN SECTION RETRACTORS

Alexis O C-Section Protector-Retractors
Featuring a rigid outer ring

Description Qty/Box Incision 
Range

Sheath 
Length

Reorder 
Number

Large 5 9–14cm 25cm G6313

Extra large 5 11–17cm 34cm G6314
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Alexis PROTECTORS AND SYSTEMS

ORTHOPAEDIC PROTECTORS

Alexis Orthopaedic Protectors
Featuring a rigid outer ring

Description Qty/Box Incision 
Range

Sheath 
Length

Reorder 
Number

Extra small/medium 5 2.5–7cm 14cm HR000

Small/small 5 2.5–8cm 14cm HR001

Small/medium 5 2.5–8cm 14cm HR004

Medium/large 5 5–13cm 17cm HR005

Alexis Orthopaedic Protectors
Featuring a flexible outer ring

Description Qty/Box Incision 
Range

Sheath 
Length

Reorder 
Number

Extra small/medium 5 2.5–7cm 14cm HR100

Small/small 5 2.5–8cm 14cm HR101

Small/medium 5 2.5–8cm 14cm HR104

Medium/large 5 5–13cm 17cm HR105
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Please contact your Applied Medical representative for kit availability.

Alexis PROTECTORS AND SYSTEMS

TISSUE EXTRACTION SYSTEMS

Alexis Contained Extraction Systems 
with GelPOINT Mini Advanced Access Platform

Description Qty/Box Ring
Diameter Volume Reorder 

Number

Alexis contained extraction system, 14cm, 
with GelPOINT Mini advanced access 
platform

(1) Specimen containment bag, 
14cm diameter

(1) Small guard
(1) Medium guard
(1) Retractor
(1) GelPOINT Mini advanced access platform

1 14cm 3,400mL GTM14

Alexis contained extraction system, 17cm, 
with GelPOINT Mini advanced access 
platform

(1) Specimen containment bag, 
17cm diameter

(1) Small guard
(1) Medium guard
(1) Retractor
(1) GelPOINT Mini advanced access platform

1 17cm 6,500mL GTM17

Alexis Contained Extraction Systems 
with GelPOINT Advanced Access Platform

Description Qty/Box Ring
Diameter Volume Reorder 

Number

Alexis contained extraction system, 14cm, 
with 
GelPOINT advanced access platform

(1) Specimen containment bag,  
14cm diameter

(1) Small Guard
(1) Medium Guard
(1) Retractor
(1) GelPOINT advanced access platform

1 14cm 3,400mL GTG14

Alexis contained extraction system, 17cm, 
with 
GelPOINT advanced access platform

(1) Specimen containment bag,  
17cm diameter

(1) Small guard
(1) Medium guard
(1) Retractor
(1) GelPOINT advanced access platform

1 17cm 6,500mL GTG17
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Alexis PROTECTORS AND SYSTEMS

TISSUE EXTRACTION SYSTEMS

Alexis Contained Extraction Systems 
with Kii Balloon Blunt-Tip Access System

Description Qty/Box Ring
Diameter Volume Reorder 

Number

Alexis contained extraction system, 14cm, 
with Kii balloon blunt-tip access system

(1) Specimen containment bag, 
14cm diameter

(1) Small guard
(1) Medium guard
(1) Retractor
(1) 12 x 100mm Kii balloon blunt-tip access 

system

1 14cm 3,400mL GTK14

Alexis contained extraction system, 17cm, 
with Kii balloon blunt-tip access system

(1) Specimen containment bag,  
17cm diameter

(1) Small guard
(1) Medium guard
(1) Retractor
(1) 12 x 100mm Kii balloon blunt-tip access 

system

1 17cm 6,500mL GTK17

Alexis Contained Extraction Systems

Description Qty/Box Ring
Diameter Volume Reorder 

Number

Alexis contained extraction system, 14cm
(1)	Specimen containment bag, 

14cm diameter
(1)	Small guard
(1)	Medium guard
(1) Retractor

3 14cm 3,400mL GTB14

Alexis contained extraction system, 17cm
(1)	Specimen containment bag, 

17cm diameter
(1) Small guard
(1) Medium guard
(1) Retractor

3 17cm 6,500mL GTB17

Please contact your Applied Medical representative for kit availability.





ENDOUROLOGIC ACCESSORY

ENDOUROLOGY 
PRODUCT
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ENDOUROLOGY PRODUCT

ENDOUROLOGIC ACCESSORY

Sureseal II Endoscopic Valve

Description Qty/Box Size Reorder 
Number

Sureseal II endoscopic valve 10 Up to 5F SEAL-005





OCCLUSION PRODUCTS

VASCULAR AND 
CARDIOVASCULAR 
PRODUCTS 



latis/latis clips Soft/Fibra clips Soft/Soft clip
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VASCULAR AND CARDIOVASCULAR PRODUCTS

OCCLUSION PRODUCTS

Stealth Surgical Spring Clips and Applicator
For the IMA, saphenous vein, renal artery and deep femoral artery

Description Qty/Box Size Clip Color Reorder 
Number

Stealth latis/latis clips 10 6mm
(1/4-force)

Light blue A1602

10 6mm
(1/2-force)

Dark blue A1601

10 6mm
(3/4-force)

White A1603

Stealth Soft/Fibra clips 10 6mm
(1/4-force)

Light blue A1654

10 6mm
(1/2-force)

Dark blue A1652

10 6mm
(3/4-force)

White A1650

Stealth Soft/Soft clip 10 6mm
(3/4-force)

White A1604

Stealth surgical spring-clip applicator 1 A3200



latis/latis clips Soft/Fibra clips Soft/Soft clips
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VASCULAR AND CARDIOVASCULAR PRODUCTS

OCCLUSION PRODUCTS

Applied Surgical Clips and Applicator
For the IMA, saphenous vein, renal artery and deep femoral artery

Description Qty/Box Size Clip Color Reorder 
Number

Applied latis/latis clips 10 6mm 
(1/4-force)

Light blue A1612

10 6mm 
(1/2-force)

Dark blue A1611

10 6mm 
(full-force)

White A1613

Applied Soft/Fibra clips 15 6mm 
(1/4-force)

Light blue G-6054

15 6mm 
(1/2-force)

Dark blue G-6052

15 6mm 
(full-force)

White G-6050

15 11mm 
(ratchet)

White G-1150

15 12mm 
(1/2-force)

Dark blue G-1252

15 12mm 
(full-force)

White G-1250

Applied Soft/Soft clips 10 6mm 
(3/4-force)

Light gray A1801

15 6mm 
(3/4-force)

White G-6000

10 8mm 
(ratchet)

Dark gray A2201

15 11mm 
(ratchet)

White G-1100

15 12mm 
(full-force)

White G-1200

Applied Traction/Traction clip 15 6mm 
(full-force)

Black AVD-6025

Applied surgical spring-clip applicator 1 A3218



Bahnson

Straight

Wylie

Sidebite
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VASCULAR AND CARDIOVASCULAR PRODUCTS 

OCCLUSION PRODUCTS

Stealth Surgical Clamps

Applications Handle 
Angle

Overall 
Length

Jaw 
Angle

Jaw 
Length

Jaw
Size

Reorder 
Number

Femoral and iliac 15° 6.5" Straight 30mm Size 1 A3201

25° 6" 60° 30mm Size 1 A3202

8.5° 7.5" DeBakey 45mm Size 2 A3221

15° 7" Straight 45mm Size 2 A3203

15° 7" 34° 45mm Size 2 A3204

Straight 6.5" 65° 45mm Size 2 A3205

15° 6.5" 65° 45mm Size 2 A3206

Iliac and abdominal aortic 10° 11.5" Straight 60mm Size 3 A3207

15° 10" 60° 60mm Size 3 A3208

35° 10" 60° 60mm Size 3 A3209

35° 10" Bahnson 60mm Size 3 A3210

Iliac, abdominal aortic, 
femoral and renal

60° 10.5" Wylie 60mm Size 3 A3211

Aortic cross-clamp 15° 12" Straight 90mm Size 5 A3212

35° 11" 60° 90mm Size 5 A3213

35° 10.5" Bahnson 90mm Size 5 A3214

35° 8.5" Bahnson 60mm Size 3 A3219

35° 9" Bahnson 90mm Size 5 A3220

Aortic and vena cava 25° 7" Sidebite 50mm Small A3215

45° 8" Sidebite 75mm Medium A3216



latis/latis inserts Soft/Fibra insertsFibra/Fibra inserts
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VASCULAR AND CARDIOVASCULAR PRODUCTS 

OCCLUSION PRODUCTS

Stealth Surgical Clamp Inserts

Description Qty/Box Size Reorder Number

Stealth latis/latis inserts 10 30mm (#1) A0C01

10 45mm (#2) A0C02

10 60mm (#3) A0C03

10 90mm (#5) A0C04

10 Small sidebite A0C05

10 Medium sidebite A0C06

Stealth Fibra/Fibra inserts 10 30mm (#1) A0G11

10 45mm (#2) A0G12

10 60mm (#3) A0G13

10 90mm (#5) A0G14

10 Small sidebite A0G05

10 Medium sidebite A0G06

Stealth Soft/Fibra inserts 10 30mm (#1) A0G01

10 45mm (#2) A0G02

10 60mm (#3) A0G03

10 90mm (#5) A0G04



Soft/Traction inserts Soft/Soft inserts
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VASCULAR AND CARDIOVASCULAR PRODUCTS 

OCCLUSION PRODUCTS

Stealth Surgical Clamp Inserts

Description Qty/Box Size Reorder Number

Stealth Soft/Traction inserts 10 30mm (#1) A0A01

10 60mm (#3) A0A03

10 90mm (#5) A0A04

Stealth Soft/Soft inserts 10 30mm (#1) A0A11

10 45mm (#2) A0A12

10 60mm (#3) A0A13

10 90mm (#5) A0A14
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VASCULAR AND CARDIOVASCULAR PRODUCTS 

OCCLUSION PRODUCTS

Applied Surgical Clamps

Applications Handle 
Angle

Overall 
Length

Jaw 
Angle

Jaw 
Length

Reorder 
Number

Femoral and iliac 15° 6.5" Straight 33mm A3301

25° 6" 60° 33mm A3302

15° 7" Straight 45mm A3303

15° 7" 34° 45mm A3304

Straight 6.5" 65° 45mm A3305

15° 6.5" 65° 45mm A3306

Iliac and abdominal aortic 10° 11.5" Straight 61mm A3307

15° 10" 60° 61mm A3308

35° 10" 60° 61mm A3309

35° 10" 40° 61mm A3310

Illiac, abdominal aortic, femoral 
and renal 

60° 10.5" 20° 61mm A3311

Aortic cross-clamp 15° 12" Straight 86mm A3312

35° 11" 60° 86mm A3313

35° 10.5" 40° 86mm A3314



Soft/Fibra insertsFibra/Fibra inserts Soft/Traction inserts Soft/Soft inserts
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VASCULAR AND CARDIOVASCULAR PRODUCTS 

OCCLUSION PRODUCTS

Applied Surgical Clamp Inserts

Description Qty/Box Size Reorder Number

Applied Fibra/Fibra inserts 15 33mm G-3355

15 45mm G-4555

15 61mm G-6155

15 86mm G-8655

Applied Soft/Fibra inserts 15 33mm G-3350

15 45mm G-4550

15 61mm G-6150

15 86mm G-8650

Applied Soft/Traction inserts 10 33mm A0801

15 33mm G-3300

15 45mm G-4500

10 61mm A0802

15 61mm G-6100

10 86mm A0803

15 86mm G-8600

Applied Soft/Soft inserts 10 33mm A0804

15 33mm G-3305

15 61mm G-6105

10 86mm A0806
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